ey

-

-
-

oo O T e

LRLe PP gyl

o

1) Assemble the steering rack (#420-017) using two 3mm x 20mm flat head stainless screws (#420-031), two
3mm nuts (#420-039), two steering bushings (#420-024), two 3mm washers (#420-037), and two 3mm lock
nuts (#420-041). You will want to tighten the lock nuts all the way. Use the existing black ball ends from your
TC3 or TC4 (#3858) and attach to the steering rack. NOTE: If the rack is binding make sure the two 3mm x
20mm flat head screws are not off center, you can use Assoc (#3911) black shims to take any up and down

play out.

2) Assemble the front differential housings (#420-013) as shown. You will want to start with one stock
Associated diff shim (#3911) and one Diggity Designs diff shim (#420-036) on both sides of the differential.
You will make the proper adjustments later if needed. Using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-
427) secure the left and right side differential housings. DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

(& 4 mrzo-o08s

Ll
d%ﬂmw<;:

‘% k.ﬁ&-"m

Page /

Sitgp /

& HAze 2907
o b
o
[ilrn) poss  Use Associated shims
(#2821) if too mweack wp
and down play is present

(e FEEE 208/ 2.0/

Flvck “\ l.".-j

(Hse) 6505
FAE ¥ BF bearing

Az} 5817

|
- -
= razp.gzz J.T J :
Lol ‘T -

4
- -
- ;T LD A27
,‘r_tﬁ?a-srfr



LELevlP vl

-—

—

Y

N
=

-
-

oo O T e

e

1) Assemble the rear differential housings (#420-013) as shown. You will want to start with one stock
Associated diff shim (#3911) and one Diggity Designs diff shim (#420-036) on both sides of the differential.
You will make the proper adjustments later if needed. Using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-
427) secure the left and right side differential housings. DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN .

2) Attach the motor mount (#420-010) to the chassis using two 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-
427) DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN. Attach the aluminum antenna mount (#420-50) to the chassis using one 4-
40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screw (#420-427). There are four mounting holes for the antenna mount
depending on radio equipment location.

I

|

- I

P A i id .r‘r I :
- ;1' - &1

1 - - :

H #E20-F27 - ;1’ #E2P-A27

O A7 g‘r_ O A7

Fage 2

Eitgp 2

200/ F




Y

1) Attach the front inner pin blocks (#420-019) using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-427) to

= a'-* secure them to the chassis DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN. NOTE: You will use two 3mm x 8mm flat head
Y stainless screws (#420-030) to attach the servo mounts.
i .
: L 2) Slide the stock Associated hinge pins (#3866) through the aluminum front arms (#420-011). You will use Bage 5
= one brass swivel bushing(#420-026) and one brass washer (#420-062) on each end of the hinge pin as shown. c‘:j?ﬁg%g ﬁ
v Make sure the brass swivel bushings (#420-026) are on correctly shown in the box below NOTE: you might
¥ L- need to press the bushings on using a light hammer. Slide the front arms (#420-011) into the inner hinge pin
w blocks (#420-019) first and then finish the assembly by sliding the 0 degree pin block (#420-020) onto the
e ﬂ other end of the hinge pins and secure to the chassis using two 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-
=y 427). DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN
8
= / az0-00/ \
= 520-060
5 a20-0//
b gﬁﬁﬁ/xx
@ B s \ 420-052
El' \\\ . _\b
T
(o) PE6E »
e\ Myttt e
A solid pin block bushings (*#20-060)
! A ﬁrzmza
¢ | r20026
o n e
{ " #g20.927

I
1
L 0 degree block

"~ 20050
|
-~
~
r I ‘.""'
|
~ ~d
4 | @
S |

|

|

11 “a20-727 /f ,J]_
L (" eazo.027

P 1 bushing is slid fo the inside of the
4H pin block’
"E2D-42,

i

‘Make sure the large end of the cone




Y

N
=

-
-

o PO T ¢

LELevlP vl

e

-—

—

1) Attach the rear inner pin blocks (#420-019) using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-427) to
secure them to the chassis DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN.

2) Slide the stock Associated hinge pins (#3866) through the aluminum rear arms (#420-012). You will use
one brass swivel bushing (#420-026) and one brass washer (#420-062) on each end of the hinge pin as shown.
Make sure the brass swivel bushings (#420-026) are on correctly shown in the box below NOTE: you might
need to press the bushings on using a light hammer. Slide the rear arms (#420-012) into the inner hinge pin
blocks (#420-019) first and then finish the assembly by sliding the 1 or 2 degree pin block (#420-021 or #420-
022) onto the other end of the hinge pins and secure to the chassis using two 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless
screws (#420-427). DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

Siep &

() SEEE
TEF Horge Piws

- _,/'1 a2 07E
{f < E20. 052 9
7 - N 1
{ #gzp.goz

! ow 2 degree block
#EZ0-02/ or #2022

. |
(e} BEEE s
TEF Hiege Piks 6

H2P-OPE

I
i J'] quﬂrzmz
I :r \' 7 JJI
20-£27 :
ﬁ_ ( epzopzr ‘Make sure the large end of the cone
2. AT ;1 bushing is slid to the inside of the
E2P-F2F Q&fm&f

Fage &




_____ 1 1) Slide the aluminum front/rear shaft support (#420-014) onto the drive shaft (#420-016) followed by one
= Associated 3/16 x 3/8 bearing (#6906), two Associated shims (#3911) note: the two shims are a starting point
Y and you can adjust later if needed by taking away or adding shims. Slide the Associated pin (#3919) through -
= w the shaft hole. Finish sliding the Associated drive pinion (#3914) onto the drive shaft and secure with one 4- P,
oy 40 x 3/16 button head stainless screw (#420-430). Use LIGHT thread lock. %ﬁg
4 X 2) Attach the 3mm carbon fibre top plate (#420-050) to the aluminum front/rear shaft support (#420-014)
¥ L' using two 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-427). NOTE: you will have to finish the assembly of the
w drive shaft in Step 6 before you can secure the top plate to the drive shaft unit! DO NOT TIGHTEN TILL
‘2 LATER
=
= §
- [I' 220927
o I
<y PEPP P l g I
o & e
| - 7
mesarcoce [
(Hire) 6705 -7
FAIE x 3/8 bearing B
(Hxs) 29/9 : L
By ”
& p
@ S 7
: ) F0L — -
EL0-0F e 3“5 - /J"
e e
[Hse) S9r8 <P
Dwfie Biugsow

208490



LRkl wwelEel |

i
”|

R T e

1 1) Slide the aluminum middle shaft support (#420-015) onto the drive shaft (#420-016) followed by one Associated 3/16
x 3/8 bearing (#6906). Slide the gear adapter (#420-018) and spur gear unit onto the drive shaft past the second small

hole, slide the short Diggity Designs pin (#420-061) through the drive shaft hole and push the gear adapter up to the
pin and clip using the Associated Large E clip (#3919). Slide the aluminum front/rear shaft support (#420-014) onto
the drive shaft (#420-016) followed by one Associated 3/16 x 3/8 bearing (#6906), two Associated shims (#3911) note:
the two shims are a starting point and you can adjust later if needed by taking away or adding shims. Slide the
Associated pin (#3919) through the first shaft hole. Finish sliding the Associated drive pinion (#3914) onto the drive
shaft and secure with one 4-40 x 3/16 button head stainless screw (#420-430). Use LIGHT thread lock.

2) Attach the 3mm carbon fibre top plate (#420-050) to the aluminum front/rear shaft support (#420-014) using two 4-
40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screw (#420-427) and to the aluminum middle shaft support (#420-015) using one 4-40 x
1/4 flat head stainless screw (#420-427). DO NOT TIGHTEN TILL LATER

A"
" bt g20.427
I " T
Levl el
ar{il"‘:‘mﬂ’; ==
of e | | |

g2g-#27 | I
-

Page &

Eitgp &

-
.
@ |
.t [ IB
= )
e
s B e
N
THPEAD LO5H [ 1
'
&
'
s/ EP08 Fd 5
FIVE & BAF beariwg P /s
[ i
! "“@ CAAN
4 ¥ P
7 [ec) Ross @_‘_ s
P ff #, S el ‘::: J
2 frilee) RErF
o v/ £258 :
J}fff -I:_ /—':; e A20-0/F Bsve Prwrow ]
-~ AL
£/h3
R /



WRLRevl P wweclllel

1) Attach the drive shaft assembly to the front/rear right and left differential housings (#420-013) by sliding
two 4-40 x 3/8 flat head stainless screws (#420-028) through two aluminum countersunk washers (#420-032)
and through the top plate (#420-050) on each end. Slide one 4/40 x 1/4 button head stainless screw (#420-
431) through the top plate and secure to the motor mount (#420-010). DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

2) Attach the drive shaft assembly to the chassis (#420-055) by using six 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws
(#420-427) and securing them to the aluminum front/rear shaft supports (#420-014) and to the aluminum
middle shaft support (#420-015). MAKE SURE YOUR DRIVE LINE DOES NOT BIND AT THIS TIME, IF IT
1S TOO LOOSE THEN ADD A SHIM OR TWO WHERE NEEDED AND IF IT IS TOO TIGHT THEN TAKE A
SHIM OR TWO AWAY WHERE NEEDED AND THEN REPEAT STEP 7. Most shim adjustments will be in
the differential housings, you will want to shim it so that the drive pinion and diff gears are not too loose
because you will strip the gears if its not properly adjusted. Once you have a set shimming selection then you
will always use the same when rebuilding your car.

ey 7

""-?M”T E20.028
-
ﬁrzw::-' % ##20-052 F2002C Y ryzp pos
? |
wezp052" % : T : €% rezpozz
I : 1|
: #420.050 :
|
I \ i
I Dprve Shar's Wesowdiy ]
b ’

e ~

ri" rE2P-O5F “‘;‘i "“I\i
T el Sy

arp- P07
EP- P07

Fage 7



WRLRevl P wweclllel

-.h-. ‘1
-
d

oo O T e

1) Slide one Associated 4-40 x 3/4 pan head screw (#7413) through the front shock tower (#420-053) and
secure with an Associated 4-40 mini nut (#7260). Slide one Associated long black ball end (#3858) through

the front shock tower and secure with an Associated 4-40 mini lock nut (#4449). Attach the front shock tower
(#420-053) using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-427). DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

2) Slide one Associated 4-40 x 3/4 pan head screw (#7413) through the rear shock tower (#420-054) and

Fage 5

Siep &

secure with an Associated 4-40 mini nut (#7260). Slide one Associated long black ball end (#3858) through
the rear shock tower and secure with an Associated 4-40 mini lock nut (#4449). Attach the rear shock tower
(#420-054) using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-427). DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

{Hre) 7857
F-F ¥ FF darFow soren

[/ 7280
I it

=0

) 7asF

[ 7R
D ¥ BT BarViow serew
e [Hire) 2260
(Hre) FE5E r==< gL
Jong datt end :_ y 0
:""---.__.“"'---.._, - 20427
. I — — —
EV T Y -~
A0 ¢ 3F | "~ -

_ | % ¢
e | — __@ HEP-FEF
“c--)-. - | | =

(Hre) FE58 T ##20-927
(s Fad
: " '3 FID Juriaes Fook wer

uh._ ﬁ_ ol
e
e
-
DDA

Add 06! shiwe whew vunning
Associated vear kub savviers




=

R T e

b eel @ qﬁwﬂﬂwwl

1) In this step you will finally be tightening all the screws. The reason behind this chart is so that you will

avoid chassis tweak! After some racing and a few hard hits you will always want to check your chassis tweak,

Jjust loosen the listed screws and refer to this chart to re-tighten and re-set your tweak. You will want to Page 9
tighten the screws on the bottom of the chassis first in the correct order and then lay the chassis on a super flat c%
surface and finish tightening the top plate screws in the correct order. DO NOT USE THREAD LOCK ﬁ :

2) Finish tightening the pin block screws on the bottom of the chassis after you tighten the chassis and top
plate screws. Finish tightening the screws on the shock towers in the correct order . DO NOT USE THREAD
LOCK

Cleerssis Botdowe View

Chassis Bottomw View ———n

; |

A Epirning et Top Plate Top View |
4 Serew Tighteniing Order — _= 4
NOTE: Place Chassis ow a flat surface | ;
B e before tightening the top plate screws fo I s
prevent unwanted fweak!’ |
< i
/15-— I ?
16~ g
s
I a
| &
I *
[
|
1%

|

|

|

|

_———]

|

|

I

12
T wr The Shock Towevs
I :g:: Order



T-

-

-
g

oo O T e

LRLe PP gyl

1) Attach the four aluminum battery brace standoffs (#420-058) to the main chassis using four 4-40 x 1/4 flat
head stainless screws (#420-427). Use thread lock.
Page /0

2) Secure the long battery brace (#420-056) to the aluminum battery brace standoffs using two 4-40 x 1/4 flat
head stainless screws (#420-427). Secure the short battery brace (#420-057) to the aluminum standoffs using c‘;j%g%a /
two 4-40 x 1/4 flat head stainless screws (#420-427). DO NOT USE THREAD LOCK on the top screws.

rro-r27 ?'fzd-ﬁ'?

| rezppss 1

?Wz@-ffz 2O-$77 ?

-~
- -
| 3

LI 957 =~



>

1) Install the milled bumper (#420-023) to the chassis (#420-055) using three 4-40 x 3/8 flat head stainless
screws (#420-028), three 4-40 steel washers (#420-438), and three 4-40 lock nuts (#420-442). Make sure
these are nice and snug. Install the two Associated front body posts (#8818) using two 4-40 x 1/2 button head Page /1

stainless screws (#420-432) ﬁ@ﬂ //

2) Attach the two Associated rear body posts (#8874) to the rear shock tower (#420-054) using two 4-40 x 3/8

flat head stainless screws (#420-028). You will want to use a front foam bumper, we recommend the P-Dub
racing foam front bumper.

RO T o

VRLeUlY wwelOe




=

R T e

bRt § ﬂ¢¢EE¢¢]

1 1) Attach the rear hub carrier Associated (#3876) or we recommend Losi xxx-s 0 degree (#Losa9847) to the

aluminum rear arm (#420-012) using the Associated hinge pin (#3866), and two Associated plastic washers
(#4187). Secure with set crew on hub carrier. Attach the wheel hexes. Install the 8-32 set screws (#420-059)

to use for droop adjustment. NOTE: When using Losi rear hub carriers you will need to add one small gold

shim between the arm and hub carrier as shown.

2) Attach the Associated 4 degree front spindle and block carriers (#3873) or we recommend Losi xxx-s 4

St /.2

degree front spindles and block carriers (#Losa9757) to the aluminum front arms (#420-011) using the
Associated hinge pin (#3866) and securing it with the set screw on the carrier. Attach the wheel hexes. Install
the 8-32 set screws (#420-059) to use for droop adjustment. NOTE: Use the 4-40 stainless nut (#420-440) on

the steering block to reduce bump steer as shown..

Add oue goid shkine
whew uging Losi reay
ek carrioes
Al b
(Hise) 2876 Rear hut e
LarpiER OF Logd B, S22y LD
MEPH R CaPPIERS. :

frlee) #787
Plastic washer_

5
&y

- | §
L i = =
& (3
! () #SE7
Gg Brasese wasker
Vo s
fse) 7950 L
Blitee s dex ow
E¥ieipiieg hex'y

(e FEGE
TEF Hopge Biy

" g ) Beg
| FIO e doek war #Losa97 57 optional
_ Losi 4 deg front

spindle qud upvighkd

iy W

| - L e
i

_ji; FADO-FFD
fHre) 8275 3
stbar fowg dalt ewd

[Hre) FE7Z Faeg brock
ERRPIER BN STEEPING
A wicie op Srioes Brocd or Loxi 2.9, or Sa't
Aesociarod TOF 70 Bloch compien and srrening
SEPr Edoed.

p

IR e ]

20007
e/ P50
Whkeed dex or
Ehaugpi g Aex's

(Hre) F56E
TE7 Aiwge Biw 2

Page /2



]

WRLRevl P wweclllel

1) Install the four threaded shocks Associated (#3963) or any comparable threaded shocks using one
Associated (#6473) shock bushing and one 4-40 lock nut (#420-442) on the tops. Use one 4-40 x 1/2 button
head stainless screw (#420-432) on the bottoms of the shocks. Page /3

2) Install your servo as shown using the stock Associated servo mounts (#7336) and mounting hardware. You c‘gj%g%g / r_-.E)'j
will need to use a Losi servo saver (#Losal540 & Losal542) or Kimbrough mid size servo saver. Make sure
you set the servo saver offset to about 7.5mm and then adjust your radio and linkage to get proper steering.

T

(o) 7858
FUF Sevve Howwr's
it Hreare

Eront

R T e

a3 He/sssE
| "D Block showr batl ewdd

L e/ S0 (e) 7395
- ‘ Trgaars’ Shocid or TR Sonpe Moswwr's J ""l-v
) SN SOMBEIRESE SROCAS ity M e ee Sappr Sopow Logs

[EL sl SHD £ Losal a2 Sepve soron
OF KTI BROPHR FEPVD TEEN

p ez Serveo Liwkage

152 inwck or 38.6 wwe
Starting point  ~ |

2P 7
-

i) 2265
Fhrcaaiead’ Shock or
i CORETITESE Shoeks

-

)

When properly sefting up gyour steering servo
and linkage start with a gap of 7.5mwe and
gpp gy = Qx adfust your radio and linkage fo gef
(2

proper stesring.




|
|

oo O T ¢

WEBReURE wwe@ e

1) Install the steering, front suspension, and rear suspension turnbuckles using the recommended starting

lengths. You will adjust these later to fine tune after final assembly.

2) Install your motor using two aluminum countersunk washers (#420-032) and two 3mm x 8mm stainless flat

head screws (#420-030).

Page /¥

St /7

3) Set the batteries on the chassis and see which battery configuration will best suite you. Running the wire on
the inside requires a flat wire or noodle wire so that it does not rub the drive shaft (this is the best way since
the wires are shorter). Make sure the wire will clear the top plate.

'y

/.33 inck or 33.8 wwe _

Steering Linkage \

a20-2/0 \

2P 082

hfrd"

Starting poiwt
I
l: T - (‘ Steering Linkage turnbuckles
Eme——— % attack from the steering rack
Drivers side fo the frowt spindle blocks
/.33 inchk or 33.8 mwewe
r Stariing point i NOTE: You way weed fo grind
| | about 1.5 to Zwewe off of the frowt
pb - = furnbuckies fo wake proper foe-in
| — — J foe-out adjusimenis!
Passenger side
- 167 inch or 42.5 wewe 1
Starting point
Font Suspension | |
Linkage 4’ — . |]
Wm: side
Front -';ﬂ:mi:?ﬁmiwgl 167 inch or 92.5 wiwm
wrnbackles -
attack frowe fhe frowt shock fower :- Starting point -l
fo the fop of the frownt sfeering
block cavrier r :
FMW side
__ 167 inch or 2.5 mme _ _
I Starting point | Rear Suspenwsion
| | Linkage
' Dwjvers side
Rogr Suspension Linkage
1.67 inck or 92.5 weme furnbuckies
r= Starting point =y atfack from fhe rear shock fower

L — =
Passenger side

fo ke rear kab carriers

) Y,

"T #a20-0570
~ b= & Fiwiow
Frwal Drive Batis (& bl
25/ razo-g82
ra20.090
Barvery Conrigarations

Maks sure the wive will
elear the fop plate!




UEReUlE wws@Os

>

RO T o

1) Install your receiver and speed control as shown.

2) Using the example below, route the servo and personal transponder wire below the drive shaft and on the Page /5
chassis. You will want to secure it with double sided tape or small wire holds if possible (sold at radio shack 5}, E / 5

and other small electronics stores).

Wire Rowring Evample
[(Benvo. awd Transponder wirs)

Reers rhe SEPUD GHE PEFSONGE IPGHSDONTEN WiNkES 75
ShORN [l SEPREOTR T2 Aprbe shar?) Gre dowble sided
e oF RiRE Kelws i possrEle

Roceriver aid ESEC fiwstarddarion
Drcedver

Bweea’ Cowrrorer




=

R T e

bRt § ﬁﬁ*ﬂ“*@]

50*

6*

2%

8*

TFZO-#2T

~F0 x I
Flar Head

H20-¥32

#0123
Bt ow Hoaa

200

O#

20026

Breass suwivel
dursdeiveg

9*

4*

7*

2*

JUR8 Hamrdwape List

F20-028

-0 ¥ 278
Flar Head

20058

B-32 8t Sorew

F20-¥92

¥

-0
Hax Lock Nt

4*

6*

io

4%

Hax M

fR20-058
[ -

Bartery Broce

_

2*

3*

io

1*

420-03/

Foerney ¥ 20 mare
Filar Head

20038

20930

-0 x 218
Bantow Hoaa

2%
*g20-087

Oi

HWazier
9%

8*

Opeiomal solid
P burings
6* Optional

g20-¥3/

—F0 x I
Bt ow Heaa
1%
E20-024

Difewantial
sl ONE
6%
EI0-#35

D82 Planie
Wagher

4%



-

WRLRevl P wweclllel

:

20055

LGRS Panpits List

20053

1%*

1%*

Fowrwe Carbaw Fibre Charsis

*§20-050

B Cagpbow Fibee Frowt Shock Towes
1%
F20-058

Desessesl c——

Fwewe Carbow Fibva Top Plate

g20-023

Mifled Paly Pro Plastic Bawiper

Fuvw Carbow Fibve Lowg Bavtery Brace

IO
wi gt l left l
iy
-
u.f K, 4.-?]

Al anei warsse Frowt Rear Laft § Rigiet
Diffevawtial Wousings

1%*

2 sets*

1*

1%*

1%*

Fweme Larbow Fibee Bear Shock Tower

*920-057

Fwewe Carbon Fibre Short Battery Brace

H20-007

Al urwrimine Steaving Back



B
iVl

1%*

RPT >

UEBBewlE wws@Osl

2*

1%*

liameiwume Balia Qwe Pisea Drive Shatt

W arsi i arsesi Frawt Aeves
Q%
rEIo-00F

1%*

oA e i see Salia
Duter Piw Bilock [rhowient]

1*

20078
Alunei warne Gngr Adgpier
1%
0052
W wweivunw Baar Avas oA funwiiwarwws W ofor MWowwts Koot Sink
1%
*E20-0F5 H20-0089
A wrwneiwiwwe Frowt i Regw A Lavwii warwwe Lot/ Rigiet {mwer Piw
Middle Skatt Supports Blocks
2 sets*
E20-027 20022
-
s ¢
- r'w “ ‘-;w
L .7 i

Al wevar Fnvarver } Balid
Dut'ew Pl Block (meid fength]

A wevee i mairar |
Durer Piw B,

Salia
(langest)
1*



ggeltpeP

TINTIE

oo O T ¢

1) ASC3858
2) ASC3858
3) ASC6917
4) ASC7337

| 5) ASC7413

6) ASC7260
7) ASC4449
8) ASC6288
9) ASC3866

1) Associated
2) Associated
3) Associated
4) Associated
5) Associated
6) Associated

Hlssoeiaited Papts Beterence

Team Associated Hardware Parts Used

Short black ball ends
Long black ball ends
4-40 x 3/8 button screws
4-40 steel washers

4-40 x 3/4 button screws
4-40 mini hex nuts

4-40 mini lock nuts

4-40 x 1/4 button screws
TC3 hinge pin set

10) ASC3914 Drive pinions

11) ASC3919 Dowel pin

12) ASC3919 LargeE clip

13) ASC3911 Differential shims
14) ASC3911 Input shaft shims

15) ASC6473  Shock bushings

16) ASC6273 Long silver ball ends
17) ASC3960 Sway bar kit

Team Associated Component Parts Used

CVD's aluminum, carbon can be used in the rear 9) ASC8874 Rear body posts

Aluminum wheel hexes (clamping recommended)10) ASC8818  Front body posts

TC3-TC4 Bearing set
Turnbuckle set (titanium recommended)
Threaded shock set (or any comparable set)

TC3 Front steering blocks and block carriers

(Losi xxx-s 4 degree recommended)

recommended)

8) Associated
recommended)

| 7) Associated TC3 Rear hub carrier (Losi xxx-s 0 degree

TC3-TC4 Differentials F/R (Aluminum

11) Kimbrough Mid-size servo saver
LOSI

1) LOSA1540 & LOSA1542  Servo saver and hardware
(recommended)

2) LOSA9757 Optional 4 degree front steering blocks and block
carriers (recommended)

3) LOSA9847 Optional 0 degree rear hub carriers
(recommended)



